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Clerk 12/16/2008

AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2008 levy of property taxes in King County for

collection in the year 2009.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The county assessor of King County has certified to the metropolitan King County

council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to $385,223,145,074.

SECTION 2. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levies necessary to fund estimated

expenditures for the year 2009 as listed in this section. These amounts do not include the total of estimated

revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net

from bond warrant issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for
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property taxes available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds and any
increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the amount of regular property tax

monies needed, the council was cognizant of these sums and they are therefore included in the following levy

totals.
FUND TAX

COUNTY
CURRENT EXPENSE $268,513,268
HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH $5,508,537
VETERANS AND HUMAN SERVICES $14,852,595
VETERANS' AID $2,478,841
INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT $50,000
BOND REDEMPTION - LIMITED $21,809,903
AFIS $17,335,042
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS $38,500,000
CONSERVATION FUTURES $16,358,612
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES $101,838,056
PARKS $18,296,986
PARKS EXPANSION $18,296,986

TOTAL COUNTY $523,838,826

UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS $83,455,905
SECTION 3. The metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing

districts:

PORT OF SEATTLE $75,899,369

ALGONA $614,739
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AUBURN (King County portion only)
BEAUX ARTS VILLAGE
BELLEVUE

BLACK DIAMOND

BOTHELL (King County portion only)
BURIEN

CARNATION

$910,673

COVINGTON

DES MOINES

DUVALL

ENUMCLAW

FEDERAL WAY

HUNTS POINT

ISSAQUAH

KENMORE

KENT

KIRKLAND

LAKE FOREST PARK

MAPLE VALLEY

MEDINA

MERCER ISLAND

MILTON (King County portion only)

NEWCASTLE

$11,694,713
$138,142
$35,250,219
$978,136
$4,472,805

$5,399,521

$2,072,753
$4,605,156
$1,284,334
$2,223,794
$9,544,385
$255,523
$6,587,488
$4,014,900
$27,815,136
$14,903,428
$2,742,644
$2,770,583
$2,247,183
$10,352,250
$129,215

$3,958,951

CLYDE HILL
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NORMANDY PARK
NORTH BEND
PACIFIC (King County portion only)
REDMOND
RENTON
SAMMAMISH
SEATAC
SHORELINE
SKYKOMISH
SNOQUALMIE
TUKWILA
WOODINVILLE

YARROW POINT

TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS

FIRE DISTRICTS

2

4

10

11

13

14

16

20

24

$1,423,925
$958,798
$554,789
$19,553,469
$31,215,195
$20,000,000
$11,430,659
$9,226,806
$53,046
$4,687,665
$12,283,395
$2,934,235
$473,493

$269,997,447

$8,211,240
$ 13,121,805
$6,076,826
$4,514,650
$2,118,941
$1,002,246
$4,447,281
$2,696,091

$11,694
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25

27

28

31

34

36

37

38

39

40

41

43

44

45

47

49 (King County portion only)

50

61 (King County portion only)
TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS
MISCELLANEOUS

CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1
MILTON EMS LEVY

FINN HILL PARK

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1

$1,563,263
$1,602,427
$860,649
$17,211
$6,944,605
$7,781,100
$8,239,407
$1,741,638
$23,712,487
$3,407,480
$3,994,160
$7,841,329
$4,536,686
$3,072,680
$280,202
$81,234
$148,680
$9,771,335

$127,797,347

$100,823 CITY OF
$16,463
$154,982

$19,522,733
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HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2

HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4

KING COUNTY FERRY

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE

ISSAQUAH LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES

$23,905,208
$3,873,024
$18,670,310
$35,650,000

$675,000

NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King County portion only) ~ $202,016

PIERCE COUNTY LIBRARY

REDMOND LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES
SI VIEW METROPOLITAN PARK

RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only)

VASHON MAURY PARKS

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS

SCHOOLS

AUBURN (King County portion only)
BELLEVUE

ENUMCLAW

FEDERAL WAY

FIFE (King County portion only)
HIGHLINE

ISSAQUAH

KENT

LAKE WASHINGTON

MERCER ISLAND

NORTHSHORE (King County portion only)

$36,405
$600,000
$1,145,120
$95,368,480
$1,017,314

$200,937,878

$40,391,106
$82,576,000
$11,964,449
$58,500,000

$9,377,000
$61,430,000
$78,719,000
$83,803,000
$91,400,000
$18,627,383

$53,189,813
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RENTON $62,800,000
RIVERVIEW $9.,844,044
SEATTLE $ 235,802,861
SHORELINE $46,342,522
SKYKOMISH $231,750
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY $15,761,000
TAHOMA $19,807,675
TUKWILA $12,954,123
VASHON $4,631,974
TOTAL SCHOOLS $998,153,700
GRAND TOTAL $2,280,080,472
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