

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2008	8-0589	Version:	2			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/2	0/2008			In control:	Budget Review and Adoption Com	mittee
On agenda:					Final action:	12/15/2008	
Enactment date:	12/2	3/2008			Enactment #:	16338	
Title:		AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2008 levy of property taxes in King County for collection in the year 2009.					
Sponsors:	Larr	y Phillips					
Indexes:	levy	, Taxes					
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 16 Rep		2. 2008-058	39 Sta	ff Report Prope	rty tax levy 2009 11-12-08 wdn.doc, 3	. REVISED Staff
Date	Ver.				Ac		
12/15/2008		Action By	/		710	tion	Result
	1	,	/ litan King C	county		tion earing Held	Result
12/15/2008	1 1	Metropo			Council He		Result Pass
12/15/2008 11/13/2008		Metropo Metropo	litan King C litan King C Review and	county	Council He Council Pa tion Pa	earing Held	
	1	Metropo Metropo Budget F Committ	litan King C litan King C Review and æe Review and	ounty Adop	Council He Council Pa tion Pa Re	earing Held assed as Amended assed Out of Committee Without a	Pass
11/13/2008	1 1	Metropo Metropo Budget F Committ Budget F Committ	litan King C litan King C Review and æe Review and	County Adop Adop	Council He Council Pa tion Pa Re tion De	earing Held assed as Amended assed Out of Committee Without a ecommendation	Pass

AN ORDINANCE relating to the 2008 levy of property taxes in King County for

collection in the year 2009.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The county assessor of King County has certified to the metropolitan King County

council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$385,223,145,074.

SECTION 2. The metropolitan King County council imposes the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 2009 as listed in this section. These amounts do not include the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be net from bond warrant issues. In accordance with state law, the King County assessor calculated a sum for

File #: 2008-0589, Version: 2

property taxes available to the county related to new construction, improvements to property, refunds and any increase in the assessed value of state assessed property. In calculating the amount of regular property tax monies needed, the council was cognizant of these sums and they are therefore included in the following levy totals.

FUND	TAX
COUNTY	
CURRENT EXPENSE	\$268,513,268
HUMAN SERVICES FUND/MENTAL HEALTH	\$5,508,537
VETERANS AND HUMAN SERVICES	\$14,852,595
VETERANS' AID	\$2,478,841
INTER-COUNTY RIVER IMPROVEMENT	\$50,000
BOND REDEMPTION - LIMITED	\$21,809,903
AFIS	\$17,335,042
UNLIMITED G.O. BONDS	\$38,500,000
CONSERVATION FUTURES	\$16,358,612
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES	\$101,838,056
PARKS	\$18,296,986
PARKS EXPANSION	\$18,296,986
TOTAL COUNTY	\$523,838,826
UNINCORPORATED COUNTY - ROADS	\$83,455,905

SECTION 3. The metropolitan King County council certifies the levies of the following taxing districts: PORT OF SEATTLE \$75,899,369

PORT OF SEATTLE	\$75,899,369
ALGONA	\$614,739

AUBURN (King County portion only)	\$11,694,713	
BEAUX ARTS VILLAGE	\$138,142	
BELLEVUE	\$35,250,219	
BLACK DIAMOND	\$978,136	
BOTHELL (King County portion only)	\$4,472,805	
BURIEN	\$5,399,521	
CARNATION	\$235,301	CLYDE HILL
\$910,673		
COVINGTON	\$2,072,753	
DES MOINES	\$4,605,156	
DUVALL	\$1,284,334	
ENUMCLAW	\$2,223,794	
FEDERAL WAY	\$9,544,385	
HUNTS POINT	\$255,523	
ISSAQUAH	\$6,587,488	
KENMORE	\$4,014,900	
KENT	\$27,815,136	
KIRKLAND	\$14,903,428	
LAKE FOREST PARK	\$2,742,644	
MAPLE VALLEY	\$2,770,583	
MEDINA	\$2,247,183	
MERCER ISLAND	\$10,352,250	
MILTON (King County portion only)	\$129,215	
NEWCASTLE	\$3,958,951	

File #: 2008-0589	Version: 2
-------------------	------------

NORMANDY PARK	\$1,423,925	
NORTH BEND	\$958,798	
PACIFIC (King County portion only)	\$554,789	
REDMOND	\$19,553,469	
RENTON	\$31,215,195	
SAMMAMISH	\$20,000,000	
SEATAC	\$11,430,659	
SHORELINE	\$9,226,806	
SKYKOMISH	\$53,046	
SNOQUALMIE	\$4,687,665	
TUKWILA	\$12,283,395	
WOODINVILLE	\$2,934,235	
YARROW POINT	\$473,493	
TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS	\$269,997,447	
FIRE DISTRICTS		
2	\$ 8,211,240	
4	\$ 13,121,805	
10	\$6,076,826	
11	\$4,514,650	
13	\$2,118,941	
14	\$1,002,246	
16	\$4,447,281	
20	\$2,696,091	
24	\$11,694	

25	\$1,563,263	
27	\$1,602,427	
28	\$860,649	
31	\$17,211	
34	\$6,944,605	
36	\$7,781,100	
37	\$8,239,407	
38	\$1,741,638	
39	\$23,712,487	
40	\$3,407,480	
41	\$3,994,160	
43	\$7,841,329	
44	\$4,536,686	
45	\$3,072,680	
47	\$280,202	
49 (King County portion only)	\$81,234	
50	\$148,680	
61 (King County portion only)	\$9,771,335	
TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS	\$127,797,347	
MISCELLANEOUS		
CEMETERY DISTRICT NO. 1	\$100,823	CITY OF
MILTON EMS LEVY	\$16,463	
FINN HILL PARK	\$154,982	
HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 1	\$19,522,733	

	HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 2	\$23,905,208
	HOSPITAL DISTRICT NO. 4	\$3,873,024
	KING COUNTY FERRY	\$18,670,310
	KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE	\$35,650,000
	ISSAQUAH LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES	\$675,000
	NORTHSHORE PARKS & REC (King County portion only	7) \$202,016
	PIERCE COUNTY LIBRARY	\$36,405
	REDMOND LIBRARY CAPITAL FACILITIES	\$600,000
	SI VIEW METROPOLITAN PARK	\$1,145,120
	RURAL LIBRARY (King County portion only)	\$95,368,480
	VASHON MAURY PARKS	\$1,017,314
TOTA	L MISCELLANEOUS	\$200,937,878
SCHO	OOLS	
	AUBURN (King County portion only)	\$40,391,106
	BELLEVUE	\$82,576,000
	ENUMCLAW	\$11,964,449
	FEDERAL WAY	\$58,500,000
	FIFE (King County portion only)	\$9,377,000
	HIGHLINE	\$61,430,000
	ISSAQUAH	\$78,719,000
	KENT	\$83,803,000
	LAKE WASHINGTON	\$91,400,000
	MERCER ISLAND	\$18,627,383
	NORTHSHORE (King County portion only)	\$53,189,813

File #: 2008-0589, Version: 2

RENTON	\$62,800,000
RIVERVIEW	\$9,844,044
SEATTLE	\$ 235,802,861
SHORELINE	\$46,342,522
SKYKOMISH	\$231,750
SNOQUALMIE VALLEY	\$15,761,000
ТАНОМА	\$19,807,675
TUKWILA	\$12,954,123
VASHON	\$4,631,974
TOTAL SCHOOLS	\$998,153,700
GRAND TOTAL	\$2,280,080,472